## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.21856/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-06-2022 in SA No.151/2002 passed by the High Court of Orissa at Cuttack)

**DEBI PRASAD RATH** 

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

PRESIDENT K.S.U.B. COLLEGE BHANJANAGAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.161340/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS )

WITH

Diary No(s). 35598/2022 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.178579/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 03-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhuwan Raj, Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. S. K. Rout, Adv.

Mr. Onkar Prasad, Adv.

Priyonkoo Anjan Gogoi, Adv.

Mr. Amit Acharya, Adv.

Mr. Ganesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prithvi Pal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable after four weeks.

(NEHA GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)