ITEM NO.20

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XI-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21856/2022

DEBI PRASAD RATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRESIDENT K.S.U.B. COLLEGE BHANJANAGAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.161340/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

WITH

Diary No(s). 35598/2022 (XI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.178579/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 09-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gyanadutta Chouhan, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Rahvnath Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Prithvi Pal, AOR

Mr. S K Rout, Adv.

Dr. N. Pradeep Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ganesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Priyonkoo Anjan Gogoi, Adv.

Mr. Amit Acharya, Adv.

Ms. Priti, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhansu Palo, AOR

Ms. Ipsita Behura, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP (C) NO. 21856 OF 2022

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Despite due service on respondent Nos.5 and 7 to 9, there is no appearance.

Two weeks time, is granted to the petitioner, for furnishing fresh particulars and to take fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos.4 and 6, who are unserved.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that Respondent No.3 has expired.

Ld. Counsel seeks and is granted two weeks time to file application for substitution to bring on record Lrs. of deceased respondent No.3.

List again on 23.2.2024.

SLP(C) Diary No. 35598 of 2022

Respondent Nos.1 and 2 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Despite due service on respondent Nos.5, 8 and 9, there is no appearance.

Two weeks time, is granted to the petitioner, for furnishing fresh particulars and to take fresh steps in respect of respondent Nos.3, 6 and 7 and to file application for substitution in respect of Respondent No.4.

List again on 23.2.2024.

MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR Registrar

MG