RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21856/2022

DEBI PRASAD RATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRESIDENT K.S.U.B. COLLEGE BHANJANAGAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.161340/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS
IA No. 28178/2024 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

WITH

Diary No(s). 35598/2022 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.178579/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 19-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sachin Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. Prithvi Pal, AOR

Mr. S K Rout, Adv.

Mr. Ganesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Amit Acharya, Adv.

Mr. Aman Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Priyonkoo Anjan Gogoi, Adv.

Ms. Priti, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhansu Palo, AOR

Ms. Ipsita Behura, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Palo, Adv.

Dr. Joginder Singh Berwal, Adv.

Mrs. Damyanti Juneja, Adv.

M/S. V. Maheshwari & Co., AOR

Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.

Dr. N.B.V. Srinivasa Reddy, Adv.

This is a True Copy of the court records on the cou

Mr. Kamal Deep Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 21856/2022

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Four weeks time is granted to respondent No.6 to file the counter affidavit.

Two weeks time is granted to Ld. Counsel for petitioner to file spare copies for issuance of notice in respect of respondent Nos. 3.1 and 3.2.

Despite service of notice on respondent Nos.5 and 7 to 9, there is no appearance on their behalf.

Application for substitution filed in respect of deceased respondent No.4 is defective. Two weeks time is granted to cure the defects.

List again on 23.7.2024.

SLP(C) No. D.NO. 35598/2022

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 6 and 7 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Service of notice is complete on respondent Nos. 5, 8 and 9 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Two weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to the petitioner, to cure the defects in application for substitution to bring on record Lrs. of deceased respondent Nos.3 and 4.

List again on 23.7.2024.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR Registrar

MG